68
®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.    www.niccomp.com     www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
Stacked Film Capacitor Chips NSPU Series
FEATURES
• STACKED METALLIZED ACRYLIC RESIN FILM (THERMO-CURE TYPE)
• STANDARD EIA 0805, 1206 AND 1210 SIZES
• HIGH HEAT AND MOISTURE RESISTANT

Wp p
L2
95.5% Sn, 4% Ag and
0.5% Cu over phenolic
resin/Ag/Ni/Cu barrier over
Cu base.
EIA Size A ± 0.1 B ± 0.1 C ± 0.2
0805 1.55 2.3 1.3
1206 1.9 3.5 1.5
1210 1.9 3.5 1.9
Part Number Capacitance Value
Dimensions (mm) EIA
Size
Reel
QtyL ± 0.2 W ± 0.2 H ± 0.2 P
NSPU104M16TRA3F 0.1μF 2.0 1.25 1.0 0.45 ± 0.25 0805 3,000
NSPU154M16TRB4F 0.15μF
3.2
1.6
0.8
0.65 ± 0.30
1206 3,000
NSPU224M16TRB4F 0.22μF 0.8 1206 3,000
NSPU334M16TRB5F 0.33μF 1.0 1206 3,000
NSPU474M16TRB6F 0.47μF 1.4 1206 2,000
NSPU684M16TRB6F 0.68μF 1.4 1206 2,000
NSPU105M16TRC4F 1.0μF 2.5 1.4 1210 2,000
Case Code A ± 0.1 B ± 0.1 C ± 0.2 t ± 0.05 W ± 0.3 F ± 0.05 P ± 0.1 D +0.2/-0
A3 1.55 2.3 1.3
0.25 8.0 3.5 4.0 1.0
B4, B5 1.9 3.5 1.5